L Tl A

y St | Springfield MO 85803 | 417-865-5696 | www stainlessfab.com

Section 3

ENGINEERING DRAWINGS




Nzl SERVICE ITEM | QTY PART # DESCRIPTION MATERIAL T =T
1.00 1 SHELL, 3/16" PL. X 168" 1.D, X 416 7/8" S.W. SA240-304/304L
2.00 1 TOP HEAD, 3/16" PL. CONICAL X 169 3/16" LD. | SA240-304/304L
X 150° LA,
2.01 1 RIM ANGLE, 2" X 2" X 1/4" THK. ANGLE X 168 SA479-304/304L % Fittinge Prio: To Sh
3/8" L.D. (ROLL LEG OUT) 4. ) ! i 3
3.00 1 BOTTOM HEAD, 1/4" PL. FLAT & PITCHED X SA240-304/304L Seams In Vessal Head & Shell Shail Be tocated Whera Possitie To Avoid Rozzies, Aloess Dpenings, &
172 3/8" 0.D. .
4.00 | 8 TOP PLATE, 1" THK. X 6" LG. X 6" WD. W/ (1) 1 | SA240-304/304L
1/4" DIA. HOLE
4.01 | 16 GUSSET, 1/2" PL. X 6" WD. X 12" LG. (TRIM SA240-304/304L )
NRJ <4 O This
402 | 8 -|REPAD, 1/4" PL. X 10" WD. X 14" LG. SA240-304/304L ¢ ctock Ang
500 | 1 VACUUM RING, 1/4" X 3" X 3" ANGLE X 84 1/4" | SA479-304/304L
LS.R. (ROLL LEG IN) Ttem Number And Associated Nozzie Number Permane
N1 [TOP MANWAY/ 6.00 | 1 FL-12-01600010 |16" CLASS 150 ASME B16.5 R.F. SLIP-ON SA182-304/304L urface. -
EMERGENCY VENT FLANGE -
6.01 1 |C0-12-160003751300 [COLLAR, 3/8" PL. X 16" 0.D. X 13" S.W. SA240-304/304L M.T.R.'S REQUIRED
N2 #;\ﬂ.s e 7.00 1 FL-12-00200010  [2" CLASS 150 ASME B16.5 R.F. SLIP-ON FLANGE | SA182-304/304L (AL PARTS & WELD WIRE)
7.00 | 1 [ PI-12-020008010700 |2" SCH. 80S PIPE X 7" LG. SA312-304/304L
N3 |VAPOR RECOVERY | 8.00 1 FL-12-00200010  |2" CLASS 150 ASME B16.5 R.F. SLIP-ON FLANGE | 5A182-304/304L
8.01 1| PI-12-020008010700 |2" SCH. 80S PIPE X 7" LG. SA312-304/304L
N4 [PV VENT 9.00 1 FL-12-00600010 |6" CLASS 150 ASME B16.5 R.F. SLIP-ON FLANGE | _ SA182-304/304L
9.01 1 | P1-12-060004010900 [6" SCH. 405 PIPE X 9" LG. SA312-304/304L
N5 |PRESSURE/ LEVEL | 10.00 | 1 FL-12-00200010  |2" CLASS 150 ASME B16.5 R.F. SLIP-ON FLANGE |  SA182-304/304L
TRANSMITTER
10.01 | 1 | PI-12-020008010900 |2" SCH. 805 PIPE X 9" LG. SA312-304/304L
N6 |LEVEL SWITCH 11.00 | 1 FL-12-00200010 |2 CLASS 150 ASME B16.5 R.F. SLIP-ON FLANGE | SA182-304/304L
11.01 [ 1 | PI-12-020008010900 [2" SCH. 80S PIPE X 9" LG. SA312-304/304L
N7 |NTTROGEN 1200 | 1 FL-12-00150010 |1 1/2" CLASS 150 ASME B16.5 R.F. SLIP-ON SA182-304/304L
FLANGE
1201 [ 1 | PI-12-015008010700 |1 1/2" SCH. 80S PIPE X 7" LG. SA312-304/304L
N8 [THERMOWELL 13.00 | 1 THERMOWELL, 1 1/2" X 7 1/2" STM X 6" INS X 304/304L
.260" BORE (LAG INC) 1 1/2"-260WELD-IN-UG
N9 |BELOW SURFACE | 14.00 | 1 FL-12-00600010  |6" CLASS 150 ASME B16.5 R.F. SLIP-ON FLANGE |  SA182-304/304L
ADDITION
14.01 | 1 | PI-12-060004010900 |6" SCH. 40S PIPE X 9" LG. SA312-304/304L
1402 | 1 FL-12-00300010  [3" CLASS 150 ASME B16.5 R.F. SLIP-ON FLANGE |  SA182-304/304L
1403 | 1 6" CLASS 150 ASME B16.5 R.F. BLIND FLANGE SA182-304/304L
W/ (1) 3 9/16" DIA. HOLE
1404 | 1 3" SCH. 405 PIPE X 421 1/8" LG. SA312-304/304L
1405 | 1 FL-82-00600010  |6" CLASS 150 FLANGE GASKET BLACK EPDM
1406 | 8 FS-61-07530010  |BOLT, 3/4"-10UNC HEX X 3" LG. SA193-B8
1407 | 8 FS-64-07500030  |NUT, 3/4"-10UNC HEAVY HEX SA194-Gr. 8
14.08 | 3 DIP PIPE GUIDE, 4" SCH 105 X 4" LG. (SWAGE SA312-304/304L
ATR)
1409 | 6 PIPE GUIDE BRACE, 1/4" X 2" F.B. X 13 1/2" LG. | SA240-304/304L
N10[BOTTOM OUTLET | 15.00 | 1 FL-12-10000100  |4" CLASS 150 ASME B16.5 R.F. SLIP-ON FLANGE |  SA182-304/304L
15.01 | 1 | PI-12-040004011300 4" SCH. 40S PIPE X 13" LG. SA312-304/304L
N11|SIDE MANWAY 16.00 | 1 MW-API-024-2  |24" API-650 MANWAY W/ BLACK EPDM GASKET 304/304L
8 (28) 3/4"-10 X 2 3/4" LG. HEAVY HEX BOLTS
& 3/4"-10 HEAVY HEX NUTS
1601 | 1 EX-DVT-124 DAVIT ARM ASSEMBLY FOR 24" API-650
DESIGN MANWAY
N12|SPARE 17.00 | 1 FL-12-00200010  |2" CLASS 150 ASME B16.5 R.F. SLIP-ON FLANGE |  SA182-304/304L
17.01 | 1 | PI-12-020008010900 |2" SCH. 80S PIPE X 9" LG. SA312-304/304L
N13|SPARE 1800 | 1 FL-12-10000100  |4" CLASS 150 ASME B16.5 R.F. SLIP-ON FLANGE |  SA182-304/304L
18.01 | 1 | PI-12-040004010900 |4" SCH. 405 PIPE X 9" LG. SA312-304/304L]
N14|BOTTOM QUTLET | 19.00 | 1 FL-12-10000100 |4" CLASS 150 ASME B16.5 R.F. SLIP-ON FLANGE |  SA182-304/304L
SPARE
19.01 | 1 | PI-12-040004010700 |4" SCH. 40S PIPE X 7" LG. SA312-304/304L
2000 | 1 DATA PLATE, STD. SFI DATA PLATE 316/316L
2100 | 1 NAME PLATE, STD. SFI SHOP NAME PLATE 316/316L SPECIFICATIONS |  VESSEL HETTRaRR |[ SRAWK DANIEL STAUFFER | **'® 8/25/2020
2200 | 4 LL-12-20000082 Tuﬂmu(&: ;JG[;) xg.n:gﬂéx S'IJ-I(.;E Uroc:; 20,000 LB SA240-304/304L Mstcomimmeet] NOTE 11 SERER SCOTT WALLACE | P 8/31/2020
- - . EA-LLGL- Inspsction & Stamped ENGINEER DATE
23.00 | 1 FL-12-00200011 |2" CLASS 150 ASME B16.5 R_F. BLIND FLANGE SA182-304/304L .:D o= ,m":; NOZT:SH \\ e JEFE BRUNSON 2R
2400 | 2 FL-12-10000100 : Mauégs 150 ASME B16.5 R.F. R.F. BLIND SA182-304/304L e —— . 7 ETHANGIL ST ORAGE TARK
2500 | 2 FL-82-00400010  |4" CLASS 150 FLANGE GASKET BLACK EPDM Correston Rlomance, neh 0 X
2600 | 1 FL-82-00200010 |2" CLASS 150 FLANGE GASKET BLACK EPDM e omty 1.0 JAN
2700 | 4 FS-61-06325010  |BOLT, 5/8"-11UNC HEAVY HEX X 2 1/2" LG. SA193-B8 Bdeviite Tt PHO NOTE 7 / T-110
28.00 | 20 | FS-64-06300030 |NUT, 5/8"-11UNC HEAVY HEX SA194-Gr. 8 Vecuum Drvign P31G .145 / SHEET 1 OF 5
29.00 | 16 | F5-61-06330010 |BOLT, 5/8"-11UNC HEAVY HEX X 3" LG. SA193-B8 Radiograph NONE
N15 E:(éT SENSING 3000 | 1 FL-12-00100010  |1" CLASS 150 ASME B16.5 R.F. SLIP-ON FLANGE | SA182-304/304L T FERTTRARER ::::R () ONE | S0 17562 lomass
30.01 1 | PI-12-010008010700 |1" SCH. 80S PIPE X 7" LG. SA312-304/304L Drawing Set Reviewed, Checked And Approved By: MATERIAL FINISH EPIC SYSTEMS GROUP LLC
31.00 | 4 PIPE SUPPORT, 2" X 2" X 1/4" ANGLE X 18" LG. | S5A479-304/304L e | 2B/MILL [ TR 28/MILL #OMERE 4142 MERAMEC BOTTOM ROAD
(MITER ENDS) J eﬁre w:cws.ﬂ:mm: WELD FINISH ST. LOUIS, MO 63129
3101 | 4 t([;PE( :u;:sgﬁ:; r:( Dz)" X 1/4" ANGLE X 6 1/2" SA479-304/304L y B e mensslahicers WIERGR g [ ¥TR9R BE SPT9 ST, LOUIS, MO 63129
i Reason: | am approving this document =
3102 | 4 PIPE SUPPORT, 2' X 2° X 1/4" ANGLEX 6 /2" | SA479-304/304L 13585-1 Brunson o A e :::r&u oNE CUNTORERGROERNO: G341
i This Drawing Is The Property Of Stainless Fabrication, Inc.
sz | 1 AODER (REF) Firaor STomes o e
33.00 | 1 HANDRAIL (REF.) E |CERTIFIED AS-BUILT » SM 1/22/2021 TR ST o
o |ITEM 1.00 WAS 455 7/8" S.W., TTEM 14.04 WAS 321 7/8" LG, EST. EMPTY WEIGHT WAS - -~ - - Stainless Fabrication, Incorporated
18641 lbs. 4455 W. Kearney 7 SFI
C _|REVISED FOR CONSISTENCY DS SwW JB 10/29/2020 | "excineerep 67 Springfield, MO 65803 & 4 &
B |ND4 (ITEMS 9.00 & 9.01) WERE 3" SCH 40S. DS K B 10/27/2020 (417) 865-5606 % —
ELEVATION & PLAN VIEW MOVED TO PAGE -M2; N8 (ITEM 13.00) WAS 8" INSERTION; e
A |ADDED ITEMS 14.08 & 14.09; ADDED ITEMS 30.00 THRU 33.00; EMPTY WEIGHT WAS 17171 DS sw B 9/28/2020 TRAMING RO
LBS.; ADDED ISOMETRIC VIEW; RELEASED FOR FABRICATION. 13585-1-M1
REV DESCRIPTION DESIGNER |CHECKED BY| ENGINEER DATE REsERVED e E




. DET. "A"
1212 ugn
39,505 GAL. { TOP OF RIM ANGLE i DET. "
R RN DET, "A"
31.00,
T % !
1y
{ i
| i
________________________ |
(Log AUXILLIARY VIEW
{CERTAIN NOZZLES OMITTED FOR CLARITY)
Shop Note:
All Arc Length Locations are From 0° Along The Top Head O.D.
For Reference Only. The Shop Is To Verify And Adjust As Required.
(407 1/2) (44'-3 11/16")
330' (416 1/2") L) (2-9 1/4")
. : @ 225
' (400 1/8") ,
| 125 (a0 . oy
‘ AT - (56 7/16"}
168 [14] LD, 1 :.‘?S 45
(sHEwy | {38-1 15/16") k\ By e
i 444 3/8 310' \
[37- 3/8"} A3 4 S
| OfA HEIGHT ~ i
| (REF.) (3601 . : 11/16")
i 2925 7.5 (8.7 716"
| © e,
i \ NN (92 13/16)
| Vo U
! § 7Ry Y gy (910 316"
417" AT NTY;
1 \‘ (110 15/16")
| i | .
| @l el (Plews
i (33-2 13/16") "_ /070N 1000
l // “‘IBW(JZ-: 578"
]
| @ =
Dw‘ I 478 @ 1125
31.00 rrm—= i (305 9/16") (1310 3/16")
| RH - DANIEL STAUFFER | ™™ 8/25/2020
I RECRER SCOTT WALLACE OATE 8/31/2020
I ey JEFF BRUNSON PAT 911/2020
| ¥ ELEVATION & PLAN
! (278 5/16) SHEET 2 OF 5
Gsae) 0 (m)m) e
| 025 ay | e Bl
117 3/8" ‘ (24-11 1/16") \nz/ \_N13_/ (167 3/8") Othar Than That Far Which i ba Spectfically Fumished
- 167 /8" i
3/16 ‘ 16.01 (198 38" Staintess Fabrication, Incorporated
316|728 i (22-17/8") 4455 W, Kearney &
Springfield, MO 55803 g
- &) PLAN VIEW 17! 865.5596 §
T (417) 865-569 X
DEL.")" | @@ 23 5/16" GHETKED B
3% | Vi 357/16" E_|CERTIFIED AS-BUILT » SM 12272021 J
v Ty {16,003 " 39" REMOVED FROM S.W._, O.A-H. WAS 483 3/6", GALLONS TO TOP OF RIM ANGLE WAS
! TS R SELD | er v per g P 4324, ©° W ® V42021 . //
! 19.00 Y 13.00 Y 7.00 0 .
w{@/ c cfﬁgl: :lr.lt:]o)D :.éqs 24" FROM TGP OF RIM ANGLE; N2 (ITEM 7.00) & N5 (ITEM 10.00) o5 sw B \0/29/2020 \X;
! l OUTLET C.L. DET. D/I 15_00Q B [NO4 WAS IN ELEVATION VIEW. DS JK B 10/27/2020 PN
10 1 I —4 TR SHEET WAS "-D2"; N3 WAS AT 0 DEG; N4 WAS AT 15 DEG; N5 WAS AT 30 DEG; N6 WAS AT / B
PIT(';H @ 45 DEG; N7 WAS AT 60 DEG; N14 WAS AT 75 DEG; N1 WAS AT 90 DEG; N8 WAS AT 105 \
{PITCH) A [DEG No WAS AT 210 DEG; N12 WAS AT 135 DEG; N13 WAS AT 150 DEG; Ni1 WAS AT 180 oS o » o/28/2020 *
ELEVATION R DEG; NAMEPLATE AND DATAPLATE (ITEM 20.00 & 21.00) WERE LOCATED AT 157.5 DEG,;
{SEE PLAN VIEW FOR TRUE ORIENTATION) [ ADDED ITEMS 30.00 THRU 33.00; MIGRATED DETAILS TO “-D3'; RELEASED FOR ORAMND 13,
(LADDER & PLATFORM OMITTED FOR CLARITY) 12" FABRICATION. 13585- 1-[)2 E
REV DESCRIPTION DESIGNER |CHECKED BY] ENGINEER DATE fapnsion)




FOR 16"

SECTION "C1"-"C1"

30.007Y 12007 11,007y 10.00 Y B.00 Y 6.00 FOR4"& 6" |
WMMV FOR 1" THRU 2° T \\\1|\ .
i | T aNseRTION) |
| | . | ?
i o 16 3/16
E: ! FORE 73738 ! &2 3;16
I 4
g FOR 4"
\L ! TYP " ! V2L 7 // /APE;\‘E'l l‘ﬁ”
1 [l T 4
| \ 1 12" NPT
|
\

DETAIL "A"
{TOP HEAD CONNECTION)

ryr
(STEM LENGTH}

14.02

DETAIL "B" ‘ 230
(TOP HEAD SPARE: 3116
(TOP HEAD SPARE} 3;16 ! DETAIL "D" (OfA LENGTH)
(SPARE OUTLET)
v - DETAIL "E"
s | (THERMOWELL)
1
I 6 1/16"
3116 | he
| \_ 1/4" DIA. ANTI-SIPHON 3 18"
| HOLE Y \ TYP. m
6 & |
7 | ] — @
‘ =
L 3 8
TYP. 6
E 316 S e NI l 03 t
| 6"
. e
@ | ,, -
B .00 Y | i / 142
N10 | | —-+ @
! f
| \~¢1 1/4" THRU
| DETAIL "K"
" PIP
14 13 2 ! 421 3/8* ANCHOR BOLT LOADING (PIPE SUPFORT)
14 N L UPLIFT LOAD CASE (1" DIAMETER| TENSION
DETAIL "H" l SHEAR (LBF)
SHOP NOTE: DAVIT ARM {ITEM 16.01) DETAIL "G" T omey o) MIN BOLT, ggkﬂgggh?‘ ADD FOR (L%QL%ER (PER BOLT)
TO BE INSTALLED VERTICALLY, NOT PITCHED. (SIDEWALL CONNECTION) Y ! 14.08 ANCHOR ATTACHMENT DESING
| TOP VIEW o 16973 0
DETAIL g LOAD Pa (5.12.12)
TMANWAT) o3 at i—___l ! (1.00) DESIGN PRESSURE 6617 0
403 1/4 ‘ TEST PRESSURE 6617 0
N | 316],” WIND LOAD 2421 0
v i . @ SEISMIC LOAD 4551 [
T DESIGN PRESSURE + WIND 5856 0
nepn r | e DESIGN PRESSURE + SEISMIC 5658 0
m | } 147 ~ 2 1
| 14.08 TNK T DANIEL STAUFFER (™ 8/25/2020
CUSTOMER SUPPLIED CUSTOMER SUPPLIED S B —
SPREADER BEAM Lu UPPLIED SPREADER BEAM [ SCOTT WALLACE 8/31/2020
| Aerroves JEFF BRUNSON M 571/2020
i DETAILS
TAIL FROM
2 ANCHOR : 1009 SHEET 3 OF 5
CHAIR(S} — This Drawing I The Property CH Stainless Fabrication, int
17" Do Not Print, Phatograph, Copy, Or Use For Any Purposs
| - Oftwr Than That For Which Il Specifically Fumished
l 12" Stainless Fabrication, Incorporated
! 4455 W, Kearney
| Springfield, MO 65803
| (417) B65-5695
i
T CHECKED BT
AY //
&" N
— N/
LIFTING ELEVATION 0° DOWN 4 — N
(SPREADER BEAM WITH TAILING LUGS) LIFTING END VIEW DETALL "C" o) 795(1'&%”3 | X
—_— 7/ Ay
(SPREADER BEAM USING TWO LUGS) PIP[FBRRAEDAE-BUILT i 5M 1/22/2021 ¢ ~
|21 3/8" DIMENSION IN DET. “C" WAS 327 1/8", ITEM 14.08 8 14.09 WERE SPACED 76" - w B e / \
APART, ITEM 14.04 WAS 144 1/4" OFF THE BOTTOM HEAD IN DET. "C". S AN
C_|REVISED FOR CONSISTENCY D5 SW JB 10/29/2020
B_[ADDED 6" WELDMENT TO DETAIL "A". 05 K B 10/27/7020_ | Pramnoa.
A |ADDED NEW SHEET; RELEASED FOR FABRICATION. DS W 18 5/28/2020 13585-1-D3 E
REV DESCRIPTION DESIGNER |CHECKED BY| ENGINEER DATE




ITEM | QI PART & DESCRIPTION MATERIAL
50.00 1 TOP RAIL, 1 1/2" SCH. 405 PIPE X 498 9/16" LG. (ROLL T083 3/4" AS00-Gr, B
(BELOW) C.LR.) (MITERED ENDS)
51.00 7 MID RAIL, 1 1/2" SCH. 40S PIPE X 69 15/16" LG. {ROLL T0 83 3/4" ASGO-Gr. B
o 1 —— s % e} C.LR) [COPED ENDS)
337 | ‘ | 5200 | 6 POST, 1 1/2" SCH. 405 PIPE X 40 9/16" LG. (COPE ONE ENE) AS00-Gr. B
(58.02)50.01)5200/55.09 ! - i | 53.00 | 2 END POST, 11/2" SCH. 405 PIPE X 42° |G. (MITER ONE END) AS00Gr. 6
. — I Gem) 54.00 1 TOE PLATE, 1/4" X 4" F.B. X 241" LG, (ROLL TO 82 9/16" 15.R.) AS00-Gr. B
/\B e (n.0esonféaatee) ‘ 52 oo ' 54,01 1 TOE PLATE, 1/4" X 4" F.B. X 253" LG, (ROLL TO 82 9/16" 15R.) AS00-Gr. B
S ™\ | ‘ N | 55.00 8 POST 5TUS, 1 1/2" X 1120 WALL TUBE X 5 12" LG. SA249-304/304L
7/ w [ 56.00 4 HANDRAIL SPLICE CLIP, 3/8" X 2" X 3 172" LG. W/ 5/8" DIA, HOLE SA%6
. i (BELOW) ‘ | 57.00 4 LADDER CLI?, 1/4" X 3" X 9 5/16" [G. W/ (2) 5/8" x 1 1/4" LG. SA36
SLOTS
. 3 I
"B"<\ 311 i | G109 | (19 58.00 4| F5-24-05015010 |BOLT, 1/2"-13UNC HEAVY HEX X 1 1/2" LG. GALV. A325
@ B0 @ @ | 58.01 8 | F5-24-05027510 |BOLT, 1/2"-13UNC HEAVY HEX X 2 3/4" i6. GALY, A325
g i a2 F e L 58.02 | 12 | F5-24-0500C030 |NUT, 172°-13UNC HEAVY HEX GALY. A5G3
! 59.00 1 SAFETY YELLOW PAINT (1 GAL)
(100) 1 i 60.00 1 LSG-27-PCY  |SAFETY GATE KIT, SELF CLOSING FOR 29 1/2* OPENING WIDTH,
BELOW [ ‘ 7 TYP. LSG-27-PCY, W/ MOUNTING HARDWARE {PN. 500979)
| |
o o) ‘ |
fs8.0155.00152.00 ] ‘ RE3 3/4" C.L.R. DET. "C" |
- A [ (HANDRAIL) & {
|
| | ' |
i S /E I %
i @' & G
| )
! [1] mn "
P VIEW "A"-"A
I
| e
| 3 1,2.,
(BELOW) | |
. ! Gobeog
| (BELOW) | T i T
| |
i : L
| 1y ‘ ; ﬂ— oy
- : OPENING C.L. TOC.L P 1
243 9 1 | |
25 |
DD 68 7/8" | OPENING WIDTH A o5 ‘ [
CHORD LENGTH POST C.L. ‘ & SRR ! /4 MAX. GAP BETWEEN
| ‘ @5/8" DIA. HOLE TOE PLATE AND HEAD
| 59, :
' | "
l o \ TOP HEAD (REF.)
1 1
| (309 @ ! VIEW "C"-"C" DETAIL "C"
(55.09) DET:D" | (POST STUB)
D L
o D !
t - Wan (BELOW) " (2) @5/8" HOLES 1r it
e fma o
VIEw IIBII_IIB"
b9 5/16"
PLAN VIEW *
1Yz URATH  DANIEL STAUFFER | ™™ 8/25/2020
| | CHECKED o TT WALLACE DATE B8/31/2020
oo Shproves JEFF BRUNSON P 97172020
E 1 HANDRAIL
Tve SHEET 4 OF §
' ny asmr (1) ONE
Stainless Fabrication, Incorporated
4455 W. Kearney 1 8
1y Springfietd, MO 65803 e
E 3} {417) 865-5696 i
2 CHEGKED BT
1 \ ’
MATERIAL FINISH h 4
5/8" DIA. X 1 1/4" LG. SLOT \ /
EATEROR S8 \\ /‘/
DETAIL "D" e X
DETAIL D WELD FINISH BN
{LADDER CLIP) SN
E JCERTIFIED AS-BUILT 3 SM /222031 | extemon / \
D_|REVISED FOR CONSISTENCY 55} SW B 1/4/2021 S N
C_[REVISED FOR CONSISTENCY DS SW B 10/29/2020
B [REVISED FOR CONSISTENCY DS 1K JB 10/27/2020 ™™ carery YELLOW DRARING £,
A |ADDED NEW SHEET; RELEASED FOR FABRICATION. DS SW 1B 9282020 13585-1-14 E
REV DESCRIPTION DESIGNER JCHECKED B¥| ENGINEER DATE REniTn




@58 2 575" ITEM | QY| PART ¢ DESCRIPTION MATERIAL
" 1" f 28 174" 100.00 | 2 STRINGER, 3/8" X 2 1/2" F.B. X 458 7/16" LG. SA36
~
i DIA HOLES DIA. HOLES_\ _f ozy 100.01 | 35 RUNG, 3/4" DIA. K.B. X 17 7/3" LG, SA%6
— ! —t— It 100.02 | 16 CONNECTION CLIP, 3/8" THK. X 4" X 6 116" SA36
612" — ‘ — 100.03 | 1 TOP CAGE HOOP, 1/4" X 3" F.8. X 85 15/16" LG. (FORMAS SA36
! REGUIRED) ]
1312 - - 10004 | 1 | BOTTOM CAGE HOOP, 1/4" X 3" WD. F.B. X 110 3/4" LG, SA36
10005 | 7 INTERMEDIATE CAGE HOOP, L/4' X 2" WD. F.B. X 96 1/16" LG, A6
(100.03) " 5 3p4m 5 3j4" 10006 | 7 VERTICAL CAGE BAR, 1/4" X 2" F.B. X 368 5/8" LG. SATS
42" ' 100,07 | 16 TANK STUB, 7 GA. X 6' X 6" W/ (2) 5/8" X 1 1;4" LG. SLOTTED 304/304L
g ] 1 ] 13312 | HOLES
. 16008 | 1 | LADDER CLIP, 1/4" THK. X 3" X 11 7/16" W/ (2) 5/8" DIA. SA36
] o “IHOLES
T L __ 100,09 | 1 LADDER CLIP, 1/4" THK. X 3" X 11 7/15" W/ (2) 5/8" DIA 5A36
1 HOLES
= 100.10 | 40 | F5-24-05015010 |BOLT, 1/2'- 13UNC HEAVY HEXX 1 1/2" LG. GALY. A3Z25
100.11 | 1 SAFETY YELLOW PAINT
. (io0050ET. *B* (o) 100.12 | B0 | F5-24-05000065 |WASHER, 1/2" FLAT GALV. F436
10 /16" 108.13 | 40 | F5-24-05000030 |NUT, 1/2°-13UNC HEAVY HEX GALY. AS63
. (o) 10 5/16" 10014 | 1 FALL ARREST SYSTEM (SAF-T CLIMB)
40° =t
¢ |
] ‘ TP >
(@ ¥ e 1
(1o0.s) DETAIL "D"
i DETAIL "A" (STRINGER)
(TOP CAGE HOOP)
f 5 34" 18" 534"
-
) e TYP. : o e
o | 4 1 " -6 I
g . 1 114"
+ 100.07
| , o e
0 17 374" | @ (. -6
- i 6 o 4o
, | I | @
458 1/16 - .
. [38-2 1/46"] ‘ [ Qs xiye DO
OfA HEIGHT SLOTTED HOLES
:-P:]:“ 100,05 178
i 408
[347]
I (12" SPACING) 10 5/16" -
40° DETAIL "E"
(CONNECTING CLIP)
1
I‘]l: {10005 L_/ 10 5/16"
A 40°
: 45 1/8"
(TYP.) DETAIL "B"
i {INTERMEDIATE CAGE HOOP}
DETL. "0" = {100.05) 5 34" — H 18" 5 34"
, b :
Kl T t /\
. ] 414" !
48 4 - 1— 11 3/4 o7 12" 218" — PRAY T DANIEL STAUFFER | " 8/25/2020
i ! 1" — r—————{—z y CHECND SCOTT WALLACE PATE 873172020
100.09] 100.08
17 3/4 ‘ f 7 i .. | UEYFYER JEFF BRUNSON BATE 911/ 2020
[ e 100.04 | - LADDER
{100.05) 3 l |
DET e l 1 1172 ¢ @ ‘
- ! s 19160 SHEET 5 OF 5
; i_ —_— L naEre 29/15'-—L—J cuwmr_{1) ONE
Stainless Fabrication, Incorporafed
' . 4455 Y. Keamey g3
u Springfield, MO 65803 = gi 2
" R18 1/Z ) VW
< | 89 518 DETAIL "F" {417) 865-5596 t =
(MID RAIL CLIP) TRECKED BY
! N\ /’
13 116" MATERIAL FINISH N /
a N/
) EXTEROR  SB Ay 4
- N/
s E_|CERTIFIED AS-BULLT g} sm 1/22/7071 - — ><
i ITEM 100.00 WAS 457 7/16" LG., ITEM 160,01 WAS GTY, (36), TTEM 100.02 WAS QTY. (15), WELD FINISH AN
P [TEM 100.05 WAS QTY. (8), ITEM 100.06 WAS 413 3/4" LG., [TEM 100.07 WAS QTY. (18), 1 ’ N
1034 13 Y16° D | {TEM 100,10 & 100.13 WERE QTY. (44}, [TEM 100.12 WAS QTY. {88), LADDER O.AH, WAS w W B AL T / AN
40° 497 1/16" s N
DETAIL "C" C_|REVISED FOR CONSISTENGY D5 SW T 1672972020
s = B |REVISED FOR CONSISTENCY DS IK B 10/27/2020 | ™™ carery YELLOW URRATNG K.
(LOWER CAGE HOGP) A_|ADOED NEW SHEET; RELEASED FOR FABRIGATTON. DS SW B 5/28/2020 13585-1-L6 E
ELEVATION REV DESCRIPTION DESIGNER |CHECKED BY| ENGINEER DATE o |




